PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DolphinSearch, Inc.	12/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronic Evidence Discovery Incorporated		
Street Address:	Plaza at Yarrow Bay, Suite 200		
Internal Address:	3933 Lake Washington Blvd. N.E.		
City:	Kirkland		
State/Country: WASHINGTON			
Postal Code: 98033			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60112036
Patent Number:	6189002
Application Number:	60261662
Patent Number:	6751628
Patent Number:	7328204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501057451

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EEDI533094

PATENT

REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0572

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevan L. Morgan		
Total Attachments: 3 source=33094_Assignment#page1.tif source=33094_Assignment#page2.tif source=33094_Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENTS TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, DolphinSearch, Inc., having a principal place of business at Plaza at Yarrow Bay, Suite 200, 3933 Lake Washington Blvd. N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following United States Provisional Applications and Letters Patents (collectively herein, the "Patents") as detailed below; and

Application No. / Patent No	Attorney Docket No.	Title	Filing Date/ Issue Date	Recordation Information from **** to **** Reel/Frame
60/112,036	EEDI131919	PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR RETRIEVAL OF DOCUMENTS USING CONTEXT- RELEVANT SEMANTIC PROFILES	12/14/1998	N/A
09/457,190 6,189,002	EEDI131920	PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR RETRIEVAL OF DOCUMENTS USING CONTEXT- RELEVANT SEMANTIC PROFILES	12/08/1999 02/13/2001	Assignment From: Herbert L. Roitblat To: DolphinSearch, Inc. Reel 010451, Frame 0034 Security Interest From: DolphinSearch, Inc. To: Horizon Technology Funding Company V, LLC Reel 020064, Frame 0832 Security Interest From: DolphinSearch, Inc. To: Silicon Valley Bank Reel 020645, Frame 0001 Security Agreement From: DolphinSearch, Inc. To: Xiotech Corporation Reel 021194, Frame 0129

EEDI\33094141B.DOC

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0574

60/261,662	EEDI131921	PROCESS & SYSTEM FOR SPARSE VECTOR AND MATRIX REPRESENTATION & COMPUTATIONS	01/11/2001	Assignment From: Aric Coady To: DolphinSearch Reel 011459, Frame 0458
10/043,553 6,751,628	EEDI131922	PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR SPARSE VECTOR AND MATRIX REPRESENTATION OF DOCUMENT INDEXING AND RETRIEVAL	01/11/2002 06/15/2004	Assignment From: Aric Coady To: DolphinSearch, Inc. Reel 023620, Frame 0670 Security Agreement From: DolphinSearch, Inc. To: Xiotech Corporation Reel 021194, Frame 0129
10/838,366 7,328,204	EEDI131923	PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR SPARSE VECTOR AND MATRIX REPRESENTATION OF DOCUMENT INDEXING AND RETRIEVAL	05/05/2004 02/05/2008	Assignment From: Aric Coady To: DolphinSearch, Inc. Reel 023620, Frame 0711 From Parent: Security Agreement From: DolphinSearch, Inc. To: Xiotech Corporation Reel 021194, Frame 0129

WHEREAS, Electronic Evidence Discovery Incorporated, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at Plaza at Yarrow Bay, Suite 200, 3933 Lake Washington Blvd. N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the Patents and any inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that are capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents and/or could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents (collectively herein, "Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in the Patents and Patent Rights, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and Patent Rights including, without limitation, all causes of action or other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedy of any kind for past, current, and future infringement, and all

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0575 rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce the Patents and Patent Rights, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the Patents and Patent Rights, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms and conditions of this agreement will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	Executed at	KIRKLAND	(city),	WASHINGTON (state), this 28 TH day
of	DECEMBEL			Signature SCOTT KOZNEK Print or Type Name
				VP FINANCE & ADMIN Title
STA	TE OF Washing	gton)		
)	SS.	
COU	NTY OF King)		
as the	ared before me, e <u>VP FINANCE</u>	and said person a	cknowled hinSearc	ry evidence that <u>SCOT KOZNEK</u> is the person who leged that s/he signed this instrument and acknowledged it h, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for ent.
Date:		R. C.		Keyis Hawan Hold

EEDI\33094141B.DOC

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0576

Notary Public

My appointment expires